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DISTRICT 3 GIRLS TENNIS CHAMPIONSHIPS (1973-2024)

CLASS 3A SINGLES CHAMPIONS CLASS 3A SINGLES CHAMPIONS

2024: Anya Rosenbach, New Oxford 1995: Anne Nguyen, Manheim Township
2023: Anya Rosenbach, New Oxford 1994: Christy Kauffman, York Catholic
2022: Catharine Rabatin, Penn Manor 1993: Lauren Nikolaus, Lancaster Catholic
2021: Catherine Rabatin, Penn Manor 1992: Lauren Nikolaus, Lancaster Catholic
2020: Catherine Rabatin, Penn Manor 1991: Tracy Hollinger, Manheim Township
2019: Catherine Rabatin, Penn Manor 1990: Jen Dinello, Bishop McDevitt

2018: Amanda Hagino, Hempfield 1989: Cyndi Hess, Manheim Township
2017: Amanda Hagino, Hempfield 1988: Cyndi Hess, Manheim Township
2016: Sammi Snyder, Exeter Township 1987: Carrie Bentzel, Spring Grove

2015: Sammi Snyder, Exeter Township 1986: Carrie Bentzel, Spring Grove

2014: Katina Jones, Penn Manor 1985: Jodi Weidman, Elizabethtown

2013: Katie Wagner, Susquehannock 1984: Laura Glitz, York Suburban

2012: Katie Wagner, Susquehannock 1983: Laura Glitz, York Suburban

2011: Cara Wirth, Wilson 1982: Laura Glitz, York Suburban

2010: Cara Wirth, Wilson 1981: Jenni Donecker, Ephrata

2009: Leah Rutt, J.P. McCaskey 1980: Jenni Donecker, Ephrata

2008: Jamila Petercakova, Mechanicsburg 1979: Julie Levering, J.P. McCaskey
2007: Leah Rutt, J.P. McCaskey 1978: Jill Hausler, Manheim Township
2006: Lauren Hankle, Hempfield 1977-78: Becky Donecker, Ephrata (fall 1977)
2005: Elizabeth Adams, Wilson

2004: Elizabeth Adams, Wilson Note: The 1977-1978 school year was the
2003: Kim Harclerode, Manheim Township first for fall girls’ tennis championships
2002: Kristine Harclerode, Manheim Township

2001: Kristine Harclerode, Manheim Township 1976-77: Doris Weinhold, Cocalico (spring 1977)
2000: Whitney Simcik, Exeter Township 1975-76: Doris Weinhold, Cocalico (spring 1976)
1999: Whitney Simcik, Exeter Township 1975: Joan Backenstose, Hershey

1998: Whitney Simcik, Exeter Township 1974: Sharon Howett, Garden Spot

1997: Kim Karli, Cedar Crest 1973: Claudia Smith, Hempfield

1996: Vinny Seiverling, Hershey
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INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONS

3A SINGLES CHAMPIONS BY SCHOOL

8:

5:

Manheim Township

Exeter Township
Penn Manor

Hempfield
Wilson

Ephrata
J.P. McCaskey
York Suburban

Cocalico

Hershey
Lancaster Catholic
New Oxford
Spring Grove
Susquehannock

Bishop McDevitt
Cedar Crest
Elizabethtown
Garden Spot
Mechanicsburg
York Catholic



CLASS 2A SINGLES CHAMPIONS

2024:
2023:
2022:
2021:
2020:
2019:
2018:
2017:
2016:
2015:
2014:
2013:
2012:
2011:
2010:
2009:
2008:
2007:
2006:
2005:
2004:
2003:
2002:
2001:
2000:
1999:
1998:

Mia Gassert, Hamburg

Emma Perkins, Conrad Weiser
Sienna Castelli, Lancaster Country Day
Anna Millen, Lancaster Catholic
Anna Millen, Lancaster Catholic
Riley Smith, Lancaster Catholic
Alexandra Jadic, Wyomissing
Catherine Maher, Berks Catholic
Alexandra Jadic, Wyomissing

Lin Robertson, Berks Catholic

Liz Veronis, Lancaster Catholic
Eleanor Gerhard, Camp Hill

Audrey Ann Blakely, Wyomissing
Julia Casselbury, Lancaster Country Day
Julia Casselbury, Lancaster Country Day
Julia Casselbury, Lancaster Country Day
Victoria Foanio, Holy Name

Martha Blakely, Wyomissing

Martha Blakely, Wyomissing

Martha Blakely, Wyomissing

Martha Blakely, Wyomissing

Susan Pollack, Wyomissing

Grace Blakely, Wyomissing

Grace Blakely, Wyomissing

Grace Blakely, Wyomissing

Grace Blakely, Wyomissing

Patty Devlin, York Suburban
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DISTRICT 3 GIRLS TENNIS CHAMPIONSHIPS (1973-2024)

2A SINGLES CHAMPIONS BY SCHOOL

12

4:

Wyomissing

Lancaster Catholic
Lancaster Country Day

Berks Catholic

Camp Hill
Conrad Weiser
Hamburg

Holy Name
York Suburban
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INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONS

TOTAL SINGLES CHAMPIONS BY
SCHOOL

12: Wyomissing
8: Manheim Township

6: Lancaster Catholic
Penn Manor

5: Exeter Township

4: Hempfield
Lancaster Country Day
Wilson
York Suburban

3 Ephrata
J.P. McCaskey

2: Berks Catholic
Cocalico
Hershey
New Oxford
Spring Grove
Susquehannock

1: Bishop McDevitt
Camp Hill
Cedar Crest
Conrad Weiser
Elizabethtown
Garden Spot
Hamburg
Holy Name
Mechanicsburg
York Catholic



DISTRICT 3 GIRLS TENNIS CHAMPIONSHIPS (1973-2024)

MULTIPLE SINGLES CHAMPIONS

FOUR
Catharine Rabatin, Penn Manor
2019-2022 Class 3A

Martha Blakely, Wyomissing
2004-2007 Class 2A

Grace Blakely, Wyomissing
2000-2003 Class 2A

THREE
Julia Casselbury, Lancaster Country Day
2009-2011 Class 2A

Whitney Simcik, Exeter Township
1998-2000 Class 3A

Laura Glitz, York Suburban
1982-1984 Class 3A
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MULTIPLE SINGLES CHAMPIONS

TWO
Anya Rosenbach, New Oxford
2023-2024 Class 3A

Anna Millen, Lancaster Catholic
2020-2021 Class 2A

Amanda Hagino, Hempfield
2017-2018 Class 3A

Alexandra Jadic, Wyomissing
2016, 2018 Class 2A

Sammi Snyder, Exeter Township
2015-2016 Class 3A

Katie Wagner, Susquehannock
2012-2013 Class 3A

Cara Wirth, Wilson
2010-2011 Class 3A

Leah Rutt, J.P. McCaskey
2007, 2009 Class 3A

Elizabeth Adams, Wilson
2004-2005 Class 3A

Kristine Harclerode, Manheim Township
2001-2002 Class 3A

Lauren Nikolaus, Lancaster Catholic
1992-1993 Class 3A

Cyndi Hess, Manheim Township
1988-1989 Class 3A

Carrie Bentzel, Spring Grove
1986-1987 Class 3A

Jenni Donecker, Ephrata
1980-1981 Class 3A

Doris Weinhold, Cocalico
Spring 1976-Spring 1977
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INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONS

THE RECORDS RESUME ON THE NEXT
PAGE WITH DISTRICT 3 QUALIFIERS
BY SCHOOL TO THE PIAA SINGLES
CHAMPIONSHIPS
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DISTRICT 3 GIRLS TENNIS CHAMPIONSHIPS (1973-2024)

PIAA SINGLES QUALIFIERS BY SCHOOL

30: Manheim Township
21: Wyomissing
16: Penn Manor
15: Wilson
13: York Suburban
12: Hempfield
10: J.P. McCaskey
Lancaster Catholic
9: Exeter Township
8: Hershey
Lancaster Country Day
6: Central York
Spring Grove
5: Cumberland Valley

Elizabethtown

PIAA SINGLES QUALIFIERS BY SCHOOL

4: Berks Catholic
Cocalico
Ephrata
Hamburg
York Catholic

3 Carlisle
Chambersburg
Governor Mifflin
Holy Name
Kutztown
Lancaster Mennonite
New Oxford
Schuylkill Valley

2: Bishop McDevitt
Camp Hill
Cedar Cliff
Conrad Weiser
East Pennsboro
ELCO
Garden Spot
Mechanicsburg
Northern
South Western
Susquehannock

1: Cedar Crest
Conestoga Valley
Delone Catholic
Eastern York
Fleetwood
Manheim Central
Muhlenberg
Northern Lebanon
Oley Valley
Pequea Valley
Red Lion
Susquehanna Township
Trinity

RIAT
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INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONS

THE RECORDS RESUME ON THE NEXT
PAGE WITH CLASS 3A SINGLES
CHAMPIONSHIP MATCH RESULTS
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DISTRICT 3 GIRLS TENNIS CHAMPIONSHIPS (1973-2024)

CLASS 3A SINGLES CHAMPIONSHIP MATCH RESULTS

2024: Anya Rosenbach, New Oxford d Taryn Zerbe, Mechanicsburg

6-0, 6-0

2023: Anya Rosenbach, New Oxford d Riya Srivinas, Cumberland
Valley, 6-3, 6-1

2022: Catharine Rabatin, Penn Manor d Anya Rosenbach, New Oxford
6-2, 6-4

2021: Catherine Rabatin, Penn Manor d Avery Palandjian, Manheim
Township, 6-0, 2-6, 6-3

2020: Catherine Rabatin, Penn Manor d Sarah Guistwite, Carlisle
6-1,6-0

2019: Catherine Rabatin, Penn Manor d Sarah Guistwite, Carlisle
6-1, 6-1

2018: Amanda Hagino, Hempfield d Alex Pancu, Conrad Weiser
6-0, 6-1

2017: Amanda Hagino, Hempfield d Taylor Kopan, Manheim Township
6-2, 6-4

2016: Sammi Snyder, Exeter Township d Taylor Kopan, Manheim
Township, 6-4, 7-6 (4)

2015: Sammi Snyder, Exeter Township d Yvonne Peters-Washington
Central York, 6-0, 4-2, retired

2014: Katina Jones, Penn Manor d Ali Snyder, Exeter Township
6-3, 1-6, 6-1

2013: Katie Wagner, Susquehannock d Sruthi Kamprath, Wilson
2-6,6-4, 64

2012: Katie Wagner, Susquehannock d Sruthi Kamprath, Wilson
6-0, 7-5

2011: Cara Wirth, Wilson d Mackenzie Smith, Hempfield
6-1,6-0

2010: Cara Wirth, Wilson d Alyssa Gleason, Governor Mifflin
6-4, 6-1

2009: Leah Rutt, J.P. McCaskey d Jenna Hessert, Northern
6-0, 5-5 retired

2008: Jamila Peterkacova, Mechanicsburg d Leah Rutt, J.P. McCaskey

3-6, 6-3, 6-2

2007: Leah Rutt, J.P. McCaskey d Jenna Hessert, Northern
6-2, 6-4

2006: Lauren Hankle, Hempfield d Jennie Eckhart, Conestoga Valley
6-4, 6-4

2005: Elizabeth Adams, Wilson d Courtney Reed, Wilson
7-6 (4), 6-4

2004: Elizabeth Adams, Wilson d Kim Harclerode, Manheim Township
6-3, 6-2

2003: Kim Harclerode, Manheim Township d Elizabeth Adams, Wilson
6-1, 6-2

2002: Kristine Harclerode, Manheim Township d Kim Harclerode,
Manheim Township, 6-1, 6-0

2001: Kristine Harclerode, Manheim Township d Kim Harclerode,

Manheim Township, 6-3, 6-0

2000: Whitney Simcik, Exeter Township d Jessica Long, Elizabethtown
6-2, 6-1

1999: Whitney Simcik, Exeter Township d Kristine Harclerode, Manheim
Township 6-2, 6-1

1998: Whitney Simcik, Exeter Township d Laura Atwater, Hempfield
6-0, 6-1

1997: Kim Karli, Cedar Crest d Whitney Simcik, Exeter Township
6-2,7-5

INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONS
CLASS 3A SINGLES CHAMPIONSHIP MATCH RESULTS

1996: Vinny Seiverling, Hershey d Michelle Crouse, Penn Manor

6-2, 6-0

1995: Anne Nguyen, Manheim Township d Vinny Seiverling, Hershey
6-0, 6-4

1994: Christy Kauffman, York Catholic d Vinny Seiverling, Hershey
6-1,6-0

1993: Lauren Nikolaus, Lancaster Catholic d Tracy Hollinger, Manheim

Township 6-0, 6-0
1992: Lauren Nikolaus, Lancaster Catholic d Mandy Kundrat, Hershey

6-1, 6-1

1991: Tracy Hollinger, Manheim Township d Amy Morrissey, Holy Name
6-2, 7-6 (3)

1990: Jen Dinello, Bishop McDevitt d Kate Zeleznock, York Suburban
6-4, 3-6, 6-4

1989: Cyndi Hess, Manheim Township d Pam Hendrickson, Kutztown
6-2, 6-1

1988: Cyndi Hess, Manheim Township d Pam Hendrickson, Kutztown
6-1, 6-4

1987: Carrie Bentzel, Spring Grove d Alycia Katrinak, Governor Mifflin
6-2, 6-2

1986: Carrie Bentzel, Spring Grove d Jodi Weidman, Elizabethtown
6-2, 6-1

1985: Jodi Weidman, Elizabethtown d Carrie Bentzel, Spring Grove
6-4, 6-0

1984: Laura Glitz, York Suburban d Kathy Chronister, Spring Grove
6-0, 6-1

1983: Laura Glitz, York Suburban d Jodi Weidman, Elizabethtown
6-1, 6-0

1982: Laura Glitz, York Suburban d Jill Hungerford, Penn Manor
7-6 (0), 6-1

1981: Jenni Donecker, Ephrata d Laura Levering, J.P. McCaskey
6-0, 6-4

1980: Jenni Donecker, Ephrata d Bam Landis, Spring Grove
6-1, 6-1

1979: Julie Levering, J.P. McCaskey d Martha May, J.P. McCaskey
6-2, 6-1

1978: Jill Hausler, Manheim Township d Jane Kauffman, Chambersburg
6-2, 6-1

1977-78: Becky Donecker, Ephrata d Becky Yoder, Exeter Township
6-1, 6-3 (fall 1977)

Note: The 1977-1978 school year was the first for fall girls’ tennis
championships

1976-77: Doris Weinhold, Cocalico d Kim Wishard, Chambersburg
2-3, retired (spring 1977)

1975-76: Doris Weinhold, Cocalico d Becky Donecker, Ephrata
6-3, 7-5 (spring 1976)

1975: Joan Backenstose, Hershey d Barbara Adams, Carlisle

6-2, 6-1

1974: Sharon Howett, Garden Spot d Pat Stauffer, Hempfield
6-3, 6-2

1973: Claudia Smith, Hempfield d Sharon Howett, Garden Spot
6-2, 6-0
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DISTRICT 3 GIRLS TENNIS CHAMPIONSHIPS (1973-2024) INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONS

CLASS 2A SINGLES CHAMPIONSHIP MATCH RESULTS

2024: Mia Gassert, Hamburg d Paytyn Plank, Lancaster Country Day
6-0, 6-3

2023: Emma Perkins, Conrad Weiser d Sienna Castelli, Lancaster
Country Day, 6-0, 6-0

2022: Sienna Castelli, Lancaster Country Day d Mia Gassert, Hamburg
6-4, 6-1

2021: Anna Millen, Lancaster Catholic d Mia Gassert, Hamburg
6-1,6-0

2020: Anna Millen, Lancaster Catholic d Rebekah Schnatz, Berks
Catholic 6-4, 4-6, 7-5

2019: Riley Smith, Lancaster Catholic d Ava Lewis, East Pennsboro
7-6 (3), 6-2

2018: Alexandra Jadic, Wyomissing d Ellie Neudecker, Delone Catholic
6-1,6-0

2017: Catherine Maher, Berks Catholic d Ines Fedriani, Camp Hill
6-4, 2-6, 6-4

2016: Alexandra Jadic, Wyomissing d Katherine Long, Trinity
7-5,6-3

2015: Lin Robertson, Berks Catholic d Maja Anderson, Northern
Lebanon, 6-7 (2), 6-3, 6-3

2014: Liz Veronis, Lancaster Catholic d Lin Robertson, Berks Catholic

6-4, 2-6, 6-4

2013: Eleanor Gerhard, Camp Hill d Liz Veronis, Lancaster Catholic
6-7 (6), 6-4, 7-5

2012: Audrey Ann Blakely, Wyomissing d Madelyn Shaak, ELCO
6-0, 6-1

2011: Julia Casselbury, Lancaster Country Day d Audrey Ann Blakely
Wyomissing 7-5, 7-6 (6)

2010: Julia Casselbury, Lancaster Country Day d Audrey Ann Blakely
Wyomissing 6-0, 6-1

2009: Julia Casselbury, Lancaster Country Day d Audrey Ann Blakely
Wyomissing 4-6, 6-1, 6-1

2008: Victoria Foanio, Holy Name d Ava Spoden, York Catholic

6-1,6-3

2007: Martha Blakely, Wyomissing d Jill Saunders, Kutztown
6-0, 6-1

2006: Martha Blakely, Wyomissing d Katie Moritz, York Suburban
6-0, 6-2

2005: Martha Blakely, Wyomissing d Katie Moritz, York Suburban
7-5, 6-1

2004: Martha Blakely, Wyomissing d Courtney Reed, Wyomissing
4-6,6-1, 6-4

2003: Susan Pollack, Wyomissing d Melissa Berg, Fleetwood
6-0, 6-0

2002: Grace Blakely, Wyomissing d Susan Pollack, Wyomissing
6-0, 6-1

2001: Grace Blakely, Wyomissing d Kate Jaxheimer, Wyomissing
6-0, 6-0

2000: Grace Blakely, Wyomissing d Susan Pollack, Wyomissing
6-2, 3-6, 7-5

1999: Grace Blakely, Wyomissing d Patty Devlin, York Suburban
6-4,6-3

1998: Patty Devlin, York Suburban d Kristi-Lynn Miller, Muhlenberg
6-2, 6-0

GIRLS SINGLES FINALISTS
19: Wyomissing (12-7 record)****
****.4 championship matches pairing teammates
16: Manheim Township (8-8)**
**-2 championship matches pairing teammates
8: Exeter Township (5-3)
Wilson (4-4)*
York Suburban (4-4)
*-1 championship match pairing teammates
T Hempfield (4-3)
Lancaster Catholic (6-1)
Penn Manor (5-2)
6: Lancaster Country Day (4-2)

McCaskey, J.P. (3-3)*
*-1 championship match pairing teammates

5: Hershey (2-3)
Spring Grove (2-3)
4: Berks Catholic (2-2)

Elizabethtown (1-3)
Ephrata (3-1)

3 Carlisle (0-3)
Hamburg (1-2)
Kutztown (0-3)
New Oxford (2-1)

2: Camp Hill (1-1)
Chambersburg (0-2)
Cocalico (2-0)
Conrad Weiser (1-1)
Garden Spot (1-1)
Governor Mifflin (0-2)
Holy Name (1-1)
Mechanicsburg (1-1)
Northern (0-2)
Susquehannock (2-0)
York Catholic (1-1)

1: Bishop McDevitt (1-0)
Cedar Crest (1-0)
Central York (0-1)
Conestoga Valley (0-1)
Cumberland Valley (0-1
Delone Catholic (0-
East Pennsboro (0-
ELCO (0-1)
Fleetwood (0-1)
Muhlenberg (0-1)
Northern Lebanon (0-1)
Trinity (0-1)

(0-1)
1)
1)
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CLASS 3A DOUBLES CHAMPIONS

2023:

2022:

2021:

2020:

2019:

2018:

2017:

2016:

2015:

2014:

2013:

2012:

2011:

2010:

2009:

2008:

2007:

2006:

2005:

2004:

2003:

2002:

2001:

2000:

1999:

1998:

1997:

1996:

Kae Balko / Allison Horick
New Oxford

Kae Balko / Allison Horick
New Oxford

Judith Manta / Jen Manta
Muhlenberg

Scotty Reynolds / Avery Palandjian
Manheim Township

Scotty Reynolds / Avery Palandjian
Manheim Township

Scotty Reynolds / Nicole Honrade
Manheim Township

Julia Darkey / Emily Garvin
Manheim Township

Kate Moore / Julia Darkey
Manheim Township

Carolyn Mann / Kate Moore
Manheim Township

Sarah Sambrick / Tori Schultz
Cedar Crest

Ali Snyder / Sammi Snyder
Exeter Township

Divya Sirdeshpande / Taylor Helsel
Hempfield

Lauren Stauffer / Abby Belser
Manheim Township

Lauren Stauffer / Caroline Berry
Manheim Township

Lauren Stauffer / Caroline Berry
Manheim Township

Jenna Hessert / Jayna Whitcomb
Northern

Melissa Plowman / Katie Westenberger
Dallastown

Melissa Plowman / Katie Westenberger
Dallastown

Laura Graybill / Sydney Clark
Hempfield

Leah Demasters / Maria Kostaris
Manheim Township

Ali Moyer / Hillary Teeter
Gettysburg

Ali Moyer / Hillary Teeter
Gettysburg

Suzie Eckhart / Jessica Liberatore
Conestoga Valley

Stephanie Eckhart / Suzie Eckhart
Conestoga Valley

Stephanie Eckhart / Suzie Eckhart
Conestoga Valley

Katha Burger / Hilary Cornelius
Manheim Township

Abbie Sweitzer / Phoebe Seiverling
Hershey

Christy Kauffman / Cara Bornt-Davis
York Catholic
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DISTRICT 3 GIRLS TENNIS CHAMPIONSHIPS (1973-2024)

CLASS 3A DOUBLES CHAMPIONS

1995: Laura Seiger / Krista Blaker
Governor Mifflin
1994: Kristin Davis / Erin Lefferty
Manheim Township
1993: Darcy Hite / Katie Roland
Wilson
1992: Tracy Hollinger / Alison Bucher
Manheim Township
1991: Jen McKonly / Jodi Briner
Manheim Township
1990: Jen McKonly / Jodi Briner
Manheim Township
1989: Jen McKonly / Jodi Briner
Manheim Township
1988: Jill Motter / Joy Motter

Biglerville
1987: Jill Motter / Joy Motter

Biglerville
1986: Jill Motter / Joy Motter

Biglerville

1985: Missy Gleiberman / Leslie Gilbert
Manheim Township

1984: Heather Johnston / Katherine Small
Central York

1983: Kathy Chronister / Kelly Bortner

Spring Grove

1982: Andra Romig / Debbie Burns
Wilson

1981: Kathy Chronister / Kelly Bortner
Spring Grove

1980: Sue Eshelman / Stacie Kliewer
Manheim Township

1979: Bam Landis / Dee Greenplate
Spring Grove

1978: Lynn Miller / Marty Bare
Manheim Central

1977-78: Shawn Ladda / Lisa Davis
Hershey (fall 1977)

Note: The 1977-1978 school year was the
first for fall girls’ tennis championships

1976-77: Becky Donecker / Audrey Barnett
Ephrata (spring 1977)

1975-76: Linda Ritter / Donna Schonour
Wilson (spring 1976)

1975: Sherry Schaeffer / Nancy Leed

Cocalico

1974: Joan Backenstose / Kathy Ake
Hershey

1973: Ann Konhaus / Laurel Smith
Cedar Cliff
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INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONS
CLASS 3A DOUBLES CHAMPIONS

CLASS 3A CHAMPIONS BY SCHOOL

18:

3

Manheim Township

Biglerville
Conestoga Valley
Hershey

Spring Grove
Wilson

Dallastown
Gettysburg
Hempfield
New Oxford

Cedar Cliff
Cedar Crest
Central York
Cocalico
Ephrata

Exeter Township
Governor Mifflin
Manheim Central
Muhlenberg
Northern

York Catholic



CLASS 2A DOUBLES CHAMPIONS

2023:

2022:

2021:

2020:

2019:

2018:

2017:

2016:

2015:

2014:

2013:

2012:

2011:

2010:

2009:

2008:

2007:

2006:

2005:

2004:

2003:

2002:

2001:

2000:

1999:

1998:

Sarah Schnatz / Isabella Logazzo
Berks Catholic

Emma Perkins / Victoria Waltz
Conrad Weiser

Emma Perkins / Michelle Timothy
Conrad Weiser

Emma Perkins / Alex Pancu
Conrad Weiser

Anna Millen / Angelle San Jose
Lancaster Catholic

Riley Smith / Isabel Midcap
Lancaster Catholic

Anna Kate Schreck / Leah McAvoy
Wyomissing

Anna Kate Schreck / Leah McAvoy
Wyomissing

Grace Zechman / Amy Shields
Lancaster Country Day

Grace Zechman / Amy Shields
Lancaster Country Day

Greta Koch / Caroline Pattillo
Wyomissing

Mariah Wardius / Lin Robertson
Berks Catholic

Madelyn Shaak / Kristi Fiedler
ELCO

Ava Spoden / Anna Spoden
York Catholic

Ava Spoden / Anna Spoden
York Catholic

Lauren Zezenski / Krysti Noecker
Tulpehocken

Katie Herman / Rachel Early
Wyomissing

Maura Noone / Annie Sciscak
Trinity

Tori Bybel / Alex Bybel
Lancaster Mennonite

Julia Rausch / Caroline Weisser
York Suburban

Ashley Reed / Courtney Reed
Wyomissing

Ashley Reed / Courtney Reed
Wyomissing

Hadley Miller / Waverly Lutz
Lancaster Country Day

Rebby Sutherland / Katie Jaxheimer
Wyomissing

Katie Jaxheimer / Courtney Jungjohann
Wyomissing

Nicole Richie / Laura Maier
Lancaster Country Day
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DISTRICT 3 GIRLS TENNIS CHAMPIONSHIPS (1973-2024)

CLASS 2A DOUBLES CHAMPIONS

CLASS 2A CHAMPIONS BY SCHOOL

8:

Wyomissing
Lancaster Country Day
Conrad Weiser

Berks Catholic
Lancaster Catholic
York Catholic

ELCO

Lancaster Mennonite
Trinity

Tulpehocken

York Suburban
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INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONS
TOTAL DOUBLES CHAMPIONS BY

SCHOOL

18: Manheim Township
8: Wyomissing
4: Lancaster Country Day
3 Biglerville

Conestoga Valley
Conrad Weiser
Hershey

Spring Grove
Wilson

York Catholic

2: Berks Catholic
Dallastown
Gettysburg
Hempfield
Lancaster Catholic
New Oxford

1: Cedar Cliff
Cedar Crest
Central York
Cocalico
ELCO
Ephrata
Exeter Township
Governor Mifflin
Lancaster Mennonite
Manheim Central
Muhlenberg
Northern
Trinity
Tulpehocken
York Suburban
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DISTRICT 3 GIRLS TENNIS CHAMPIONSHIPS (1973-2024)

MULTIPLE DOUBLES CHAMPIONS

THREE

Emma Perkins, Conrad Weiser
2020-2022 Class 2A

Scotty Reynolds, Manheim Township
2018-2020 Class 3A

Lauren Stauffer, Manheim Township
2009-2011 Class 3A

Suzie Eckhart, Conestoga Valley
1999-2001 Class 3A

Jen McKonly, Manheim Township
1989-1991 Class 3A

Jodi Briner, Manheim Township
1989-1991 Class 3A

Jill Motter, Biglerville
1986-1988 Class 3A

Joy Motter, Biglerville
1986-1988 Class 3A

MULTIPLE DOUBLES CHAMPIONS

TWO

Kae Balko, New Oxford
2023-2024 Class 3A

Allison Horick, New Oxford
2023-2024 Class 3A

Avery Paladjian, Manheim Township
2019-2020 Class 3A

Julia Darkey, Manheim Township
2016-2017 Class 3A

Anna Kate Schreck, Wyomissing
2016-2017 Class 2A

Leah McAvoy, Wyomissing
2016-2017 Class 2A

Kate Moore, Manheim Township
2015-2016 Class 3A

Grace Zechman, Wyomissing
2014-2015 Class 2A

Amy Shields, Wyomissing
2014-2015 Class 2A

Caroline Berry, Manheim Township
2009-2010 Class 3A
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INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONS
MULTIPLE DOUBLES CHAMPIONS

TWO

Ava Spoden, York Catholic
2009-2010 Class 2A

Anna Spoden, York Catholic
2009-2010 Class 2A

Melissa Plowman, Dallastown
2006-2007 Class 3A

Kate Westenberger, Dallastown
2006-2007 Class 3A

Ali Moyer, Gettysburg
2002-2003 Class 3A

Hillary Teeter, Gettysburg
2002-2003 Class 3A

Ashley Reed, Wyomissing
2002-2003 Class 2A

Courtney Reed, Wyomissing
2002-2003 Class 2A

Stephanie Eckhart, Conestoga Valley
1999-2000 Class 3A

Katie Jaxheimer, Wyomissing
1999-2000 Class 2A

Kathy Chronister, Spring Grove
1981, 1983 Class 3A

Kelly Bortner, Spring Grove
1981, 1983 Class 3A



DISTRICT 3 GIRLS TENNIS CHAMPIONSHIPS (1973-2024)

PIAA DOUBLES QUALIFIERS BY
SCHOOL
33: Manheim Township
20: Wyomissing
16: Wilson
13: Hershey
9: Hempfield
Lancaster Country Day
6: J.P. McCaskey
Lancaster Catholic
5: Cedar Crest
Carlisle

Central York
Conestoga Valley
Conrad Weiser
Exeter Township
York Suburban

4: Berks Catholic
Biglerville
Dallastown
ELCO
Kutztown
Penn Manor
South Western
York Catholic
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PIAA DOUBLES QUALIFIERS BY
SCHOOL

3 Cumberland Valley
Delone Catholic
Holy Name
Lower Dauphin
Manheim Central
New Oxford
Reading
Spring Grove
Trinity

2: Cocalico
Ephrata
Gettysburg
Governor Mifflin
Kennard Dale
Lampeter Strasburg

1: Annville Cleona
Bishop McDevitt
Brandywine Heights
Cedar Cliff
Central Dauphin
Chambersburg
Donegal
Dover
Elizabethtown
Fleetwood
Garden Spot
Hamburg
Lancaster Mennonite
Mechanicsburg
Muhlenberg
Northern
Red Lion
Schuylkill Valley
Susquehanna Township
Susquehannock
Tulpehocken
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INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONS

RECORDS CONTINUE ON THE NEXT PAGE
WITH DOUBLES CHAMPIONSHIP MATCH
RESULTS
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DISTRICT 3 GIRLS TENNIS CHAMPIONSHIPS (1973-2024) INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONS
CLASS 3A DOUBLES CHAMPIONSHIP MATCH RESULTS CLASS 3A DOUBLES CHAMPIONSHIP MATCH RESULTS
2023: Kae Balko / Victoria Waltz, New Oxford d Taryn Zerby / Ryma 1995: Laura Seiger / Krista Blaker, Governor Mifflin d Jen Rowe / Mitzie
Saha, Mechanicsburg 2-6, 6-3, 6-1 Zarfoss, York Suburban 7-5, 6-4
2022: Kae Balko / Victoria Waltz, New Oxford d Ashley Retana / Halley 1994: Kristin Davis / Erin Lafferty, Manheim Township d Lynn Haynes /
Guerrero, Reading 6-4, 1-6, 7-5 Stacy Georgelis, Hempfield 6-2, 6-7 (2), 7-6 (6)
2021: Judith Manta / Jen Manta, Muhlenberg d Lexi Lakatosh / Sophie 1993: Darcy Hite / Katie Roland, Wilson d Kristin Davis / Erin Lafferty,
Lanius, Red Lion 6-1, 7-5 Manheim Township 6-2, 6-1
2020: Scotty Reynolds / Avery Palandjian, Manheim Township d 1992: Tracy Hollinger / Alison Bucher, Manheim Township d Kristin
Caroline Corcoran / Sam Bogush, Hershey 6-2, 6-1 Davis / Erin Lafferty, Manheim Township 6-1, 6-3
2019: Scotty Reynolds / Avery Palandjian, Manheim Township d Alex 1991: Jen McKonly / Jodi Briner, Manheim Township d Tara Foster /
Pancu / Leah Bouchard, Conrad Weiser 6-7 (1), 6-3, 6-3 Mandy Kundrat, Hershey 6-1, 6-1
2018: Scotty Reynolds / Nicole Honrade, Manheim Township d Emily 1990: Jen McKonly / Jodi Briner, Manheim Township d Amy Morrissey /
Garvin / Avery Palandjian, Manheim Twp. 5-7, 7-5, 6-4 Melissa Flannery, Holy Name 6-2, 6-3
2017:  Julia Darkey / Emily Garvin, Manheim Township d Alexandra 1989:  Jen McKonly / Jodi Briner, Manheim Township d Julia Kratzer /
Pancu / Aneesa Malik, Conrad Weiser 6-4, 6-1 Amy Hite, Wilson 4-6, 6-4, 6-1
2016:  Kate Moore / Julia Darkey, Manheim Township d Alexis Cramer / 1988: il Motter / Joy Motter, Biglerville d Julia Kratzer / Amy Hite,
Corinne Grohoski, Exeter Township 6-2, 7-5 Wilson 6-0, 6-3
2015:  Carolyn Mann/ Kate Moore, Manheim Twp. d Taylor Capoferri / Sarah 1987:  Jill Motter / Joy Motter, Biglerville d Pam Hendrickson / Jamie
Capoferri, Lampeter-Strasburg 6-3, 4-6, 6-2 Peters, Kutztown 7-6 (3), 6-4
2014:  Sarah Sambrick / Tori Schultz, Lampeter-Strasburg d Madison 1986:  Jill Motter / Joy Motter, Biglerville d Sharlene Bhyun / Natalie Azar,
Fortna / Greta Strunk, Cedar Crest 6-7 (4), 7-6 (2), 6-3 York Suburban 6-0, 6-2
2013:  Ali Snyder / Sammi Snyder, Exeter Township d Emily Mann / 1985:  Missy Gleiberman / Leslie Gilbert, Manheim Township d Danielle
__ Emily Murphy, Manheim Township 6-4, 6-2 _ Stager / Marci Staherski, Penn Manor 6-2, 6-2
20122 Divya Sirdeshpande / Taylor Helsel, Hempfield d Sarah Sambrick / 1984:  Heather Johnston / Katherine Small, Central York d Sue Sandor /
Savanna Burton, Lampeter-Strasburg 6-3, 6-0 Chris Davis, Wilson 7-6 (2), 6-2
2011: Lauren Stauffer / Abby Belser, Manheim Township d Katie 1983:  Kathy Chronister / Kelly Bortner, Spring Grove d Julie Appel / Amy
Wagner / Nicole Daacke, Susquehannock 6-0, 6-1 Halstead, J.P. McCaskey 6-2, 6-2
2010: Lauren Stauffer / Caroline Berry, Manheim Township d Abby 1982: Andra Romig | Debbie Benis, Wilson d Barb May/ Dorothy May,
Belser / Emily Kager, Manheim Township 6-0, 6-2 J.P. McCaskey 6-2, 2-6, 6-3
2009: Lauren Stauffer / Caroline Berry, Manheim Township d Chelsie 1981: Kathy Chronister / Kelly Bortner, Spring Grove d Dorothy May /
Yacks / Mackenzie Smith, Hempfield 6-4, 6-3 Julie Appel, J.P. McCaskey 7-5, 6-4
2008: Jenna Hessert / Jayna Whitcomb, Northern d Jennifer Learmonth / 1980: Sue Eshelman / Stacié Kliewer. Manheim :Fownship d Rose
. , Maggie Golden, Central York 6-7 (1), 6-1, 6-4 Magbojas / Carol Magbojas, Chambersburg 6-2, 6-2
2007: Melissa Plowman / Katie Westenberger, Dallastown d Leah 1979: Bam Landis / Dee Greenplate, Spring Grove d Joanne Zierdt /
DeMasters / Caroline Berry, Manheim Township 6-1, 6-2 Tracey Warrell, Carlisle 6-4, 6-3
2006:  Melissa Plowman / Katie Westenberger, Dallastown d Sydney 1978:  Lynn Miller / Marty Bare, Manheim Central d Bernice May / Martha
Clark / Chelsie Yacks, Hempfield 6-1, 4-6, 6-4 May, J.P. McCaskey 6-3, 6-2
2005: Laura Grayb?ll / Sydney Clark, Hempfield d Rebecca Friedberg / 1977-78: Shawn Ladda /YLisa Davis, Hersheyys Bernice May / Lisa Groff,
Kim Hamden, Hershey 4-6,6-1,6-1 J.P. McCaskey 7-6, 3-6, 6-4 (fall 1977)
2004: Leah DeMasters / Maria Kostaris, Manheim Township d Caitlyn
Graybill / Claudina Covarrubias, Hempfield 6-4, 6-2 ; 3 . e ;
2003: Ali Moyer / Hillary Teeter, Gettysburg d Ashley Gesuale / Alexa 2’;: ;; p.”:gf, :: ;)75 1978 school year was the first for fall girls’ tennis
Dragonette, Wilson 6-0, 3-6, 6-2
2002: Ali Moyer / IZ-| |IIaryMTee;]ter ’ C?:ettytsblu?r)gsd |6_ 'gdieg Hosler / Amanda 1976-77: Becky Donecker / Audrey Barnett, Ephrata d Lisa Shermyer / Jane
2001:  Suzie Eckh e{?:] an e'f.]b erl ra C e " B Valley d Harris, Dover 6-2, 7-5 (spring 1977)
) uzie £ gtr hes_sm; : er%)rek,) Bonesboga Ma ©y 6-0. 60 1975-76: Linda Ritter / Donna Schonour, Wilson d Janis Huber / Mary
_ otephanie neese ' Barb Bee, Fenn fianor 5-9, - Anthony, Manheim Township 7-5, 7-5 (spring 1976)
2000: Stephanie Eckhart / Suzie Eckhart, Conestoga Valley d Erin 1975: Sherry Schaeffer / Nancy Leed, Cocalico d Mary Droney / Sue
Cammarano / Kirsten Banks, Wilson 6-1, 6-1 Holland. J.P McCaékey 64 6-3
1998: Stephanie Eckhart / Suzie Eckhart, Conestpga Valley d Erin 1974: Joan Backenstose / Kathy Ake, Hershey d Ann Caldwell / Judy
Cammarano / Kirsten Banks, Wilson 3-6, 6-2, 7-6 (2) Kirker, Susquehanna Township 6-1, 6-2
1998: Katha Burger / Hilary Comelius, Manheim Township d Jackie 1973: Ann Konhaus / Léurel Smith, Cedar Cliff d Joah Backenstose /
Gesualdi / Kirsten Banks, Wilson 6-1, 6-1 ) Kathy Ake Hersr{e 64 6-2
1997:  Abbie Sweitzer / Phoebe Seiverling, Hershey d Jackie Kulp / yAKe, yos,
Annie Ericson, ELCO 6-2, 6-0
1996: Christy Kauffman / Cara Bornt-Davis, York Catholic d
Amy Sonon / April Sonon, Reading 6-1, 4-6, 6-4
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DISTRICT 3 GIRLS TENNIS CHAMPIONSHIPS (1973-2024) INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONS

CLASS 2A DOUBLES CHAMPIONSHIP MATCH RESULTS GIRLS DOUBLES FINALISTS
2023:  Sarah Schnatz / Isabella Logazzo, Berks Catholic d Ella Knox / 25: Manheim Township (18-7 record)™*
Baileigh Stetter, Delone Catholic 7-5, 6-1 *** - 3 championship matches pairing teammates
2022: Emma Perkins / Victoria Waltz, Conrad Weiser d Carina Roberts / o o
Cydney Roberts, York Catholic 7-5, 6-3 14: Wyomissing (8-6) N
2021:  Emma Perkins / Michelle Timothy, Conrad Weiser d Brianna -2 championship matches pairing teammates
Serruto / Grace Maccarelli, Kennard Dale 6-1, 6-0 10: Wilson (3-7)
2020: Emma Perkins / Alex Pancu, Conrad Weiser d Cassidy ’
Gleiberman / Maggie Auman, Lancaster Country Day 6-3, 6-1 7. Hershey (3-4)
2019:  Anna Millen / Angelle San Jose, Lancaster Catholic d Bella ) y
D’'Addesi / Jasmine Wang, Wyomissing 6-4, 6-3 . )
2018:  Riley Smith / Isabel Midcap, Lancaster Catholic d 6 [{:r:zzzzf (Czoﬁi)“
S : ) . ry Day (4-2)
Vittoria D’Addesi / Jasmine Wang, Wyomissing 6-2, 6-2 McCaskey, J.P. (0-6)
2017: Anna Kate Schreck / Leah McAvoy, Wyomissing d Riley Smith / '
Isabel Midcap, Lancaster Cathoilic 36 6-2, 6-4. 5: Conrad Weiser (3-2)
2016:  Anna Kate Schreck / Leah McAvoy, Wyomissing d Catherine Lancaster Catholic (2-3)
Maher / Laura Covely, Berks Catholic 6-2, 6-4
2015: Grace Zechman / Amy Shields, Lancaster Country Day d Alicia 4: Berks Catholic (2-2)
Hitz / Emma Lerchen, Annville-Cleona 6-2, 7-5 Biglerville (3-1)
2014: Grace Zechman / Amy Shields, Lancaster Country Day d Alyssa York Catholic (3-1)
Miller / Evan Boone, Kennard-Dale 6-1, 6-4 York Suburban (1-3)
2013: Greta Koch / Caroline Pattillo, Wyomissing d Carlee Brumgard /
Jenna Glass, Biglerville 7-5, 6-4 3 Conestoga Valley (3-0)
2012:  Mariah Wardius / Lin Robertson, Berks Catholic d Liz Veronis / Holy Name (0-3)
Julia Davis, Lancaster Catholic 6-3, 6-2 Lampeter Strasburg (1-2)
2011:  Madelyn Shaak / Kristi Fidler, ELCO d Maria Mastromarino / Manheim Central (1-2)
Mariah Wardius, Berks Catholic 6-3, 7-5 Spring Grove (3-0)
2010: Ava Spoden / Anna Spoden, York Catholic d Maria Morrison /
Grace Kirchner, Lancaster Catholic 6-2, 6-0 2 Central York (1-1)
2009:  Ava Spoden / Anna Spoden, York Catholic d Victoria Foaino / [E’fgagtﬂw? (20
Lindsey Shields, Holy Name 6-1, 6-2 Exeter(Tc'M)nship ”
2008: Lauren Zezenski / Krysti Noecker, Tulpehocken d Lauren Wiltrout / Getysburg (2-0)
Brooke Coco, Brandywine Heights 6-4, 6-1 Kenr):ard gale (0-2)
2007: Katie Herman / Rachel Early, Wyomissing d Victoria Foaino / Ally Lancaster Mennonite (1-1)
Balaci, Holy Name 6-3‘, 6-4 . New Oxford (2-0)
2006: Maura Noone / Annie Sniscak, Trinity d Tori Bybel / Jaquelyn Penn Manor (0-2)
Sauder, Lancaster Mennonite 6-2, 6-4 Reading (0-2)
2005: Tori Bybel / Alex Bybel, Lancaster Mennonite d Melanie Nolt /
Rebekah Roland, Manheim Central 7-6 (6), 6-3 1: Annville-Cleona (0-1)
2004: Laura Rausch / Caroline Weisser, York Suburban d Sarah Brandywine Heights (0-1)
MacAusland / Lauren Neiman, Wyomissing 6-4, 6-4 Carlisle (0-1)
2003: Ashley Reed / Courtney Reed, Wyomissing d Katie Moritz / Allie Cedar Cliff (1-0)
Pandelidas, York Suburban, 6-2, 6-1 Cedar Crest (0-1)
2002:  Ashley Reed / Courtney Reed, Wyomissing d Waverly Lutz / Callie Chambersburg (0-1)
Heilig, Lancaster Country Day 6-3, 6-1 Cocalico (1-0)
2001:  Hadley Miller / Waverly Lutz, Lancaster Country Day d Amy Delone Catholic (0-1)
Schmidt / Michelle Springer, Schuylkill Valley 6-4, 6-2 Dover (0-1)
2000: Rebby Sutherland / Katie Jaxheimer, Wyomissing d Ephrata (1-0)
Melissa Reed / Kelsey Levan, Wyomissing 7-6 (4), 7-5 Governor Mifflin (1-0)
1999: Katie Jaxheimer / Courtney Jungjohann, Wyomissing d Melissa ,\KAUtZ:]OW.n (2'1) 0-1
Reed / Kelsey Levan, Wyomissing 6-4, 3-6, 6-2 Vooarics ”(;9_0() )
1998: Nicole Richie / Laura Maier, Lancaster Country Day d Melissa Northern (19_0)
Reed / Kelsey Levan, Wyomissing 6-0, 6-2 -
Red Lion (0-1)
Schuylkill Valley (0-1)
Susquehanna Township (0-1)
Susquehannock (0-1)
Trinity (1-0)
Tulpehocken (1-0)
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DISTRICT 3 GIRLS TENNIS CHAMPIONSHIPS (1973-2024) INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONS

MIXED DOUBLES CHAMPIONSHIP RESULTS

CLASS 3A

1998: Patty Devlin / Brett Glatfelter
York Suburban

1997: Vinny Seiverling / Kelan Thomas
Hershey

1996: Sydney Hooke / Luke Rettig
Lower Dauphin

1995: Wendy Carlson / Tom Eltz
South Western

1994: April Gabler / Don Vo
Chambersburg

1993: Lauren Nikolaus / Jeff Martini
Lancaster Catholic

1992: Lauren Nikolaus / Alan Hill
Lancaster Catholic

1991: Amy Morrissey / Dan Emkey
Holy Name

1990: Cyndi Hess / Rob Kintner
Manheim Township

1989: Amy Morrissey / Christian Sokel

Holy Name

1988: Carrie Bentzel / Kevin Scott
Spring Grove

1987: Carrie Bentzel / Kevin Scott
Spring Grove

1986: Carrie Bentzel / Kevin Scott
Spring Grove

1985: Laura Glitz / Robert Lyons
York Suburban

1984: Laura Glitz / Robert Lyons
York Suburban

1983: Jill Hungerford / Eric Steinman
Penn Manor

1982: Jill Hungerford / Eric Steinman
Penn Manor

1981: Jennie Donecker / Shawn Witmer
Ephrata

1980: Julie Levering / Brad Smith
J.P. McCaskey

1979: Beckie Yoder / Curt Matchett
Exeter Township

1978: Mary Haverstick / Cy Whitson
Penn Manor

1977: Valerie Renner / Steve Weaver
Hempfield

MIXED DOUBLES CHAMPIONSHIP RESULTS

CLASS 3A

1998: Patty Devlin / Brett Glatfelter, York Suburban d Alyssa Kennedy /
Marc Henderson, Governor Miflin 6-2, 6-3

1997: Vinny Seiverling / Kellan Thomas, Hershey d Liz Schuler / Ben
Rudolph, Wyomissing 6-4, 7-6 (4)

1996: Sydney Hooke / Luke Rettig, Lower Dauphin d Diana Hoshall /
Tom Hoshall, Oley Valley 6-2, 6-1

1995: Wendy Carlson / Tom Eltz, South Western d Katie Roland / Kyle
Bailey, Wilson 7-5, 6-4

1994: April Gabler / Don Vo, Chambersburg d Mandy Kundrat / Jay
Taylor, Hershey 6-1, 6-7 (1), 6-4

1993: Lauren Nikolaus / Jeff Martini, Lancaster Catholic d Mandy
Kundrat / Jay Taylor, Hershey 6-0, 6-4

1992: Lauren Nikolaus / Alan Hill, Lancaster Catholic d Amy Morrissey /
Dan Emkey, Holy Name 6-2, 7-5

1991: Amy Morrissey / Dan Emkey, Holy Name d Amy Lynch / Ben
Mann, J.P. McCaskey 6-4, 2-6, 6-2

1990: Cyndi Hess / Rob Kintner, Manheim Township d Kate Zeleznock
| Lee Dietz, York Suburban 6-2, 6-2

1989: Amy Morrissey / Christian Sokel, Holy Name d Kathryn Bratton /
Tory Burgess, Cumberland Valley 3-6, 6-4, 6-2

1988: Carrie Bentzel / Kevin Scott, Spring Grove d Amy Bratton / Andy
Cantor, Cumberland Valley 7-5, 6-3

1987: Carrie Bentzel / Kevin Scott, Spring Grove d Cindy Merrill / Kevin
Bacha, Dallastown 6-3, 6-2

1986: Carrie Bentzel / Kevin Scott, Spring Grove d Jamie Peters / Jim
Peters, Kutztown 6-2, 6-0

1985: Laura Glitz / Robert Lyons, York Suburban d Danielle Steger / Dan
Barber, Penn Manor 6-0, 6-0

1984: Laura Glitz / Robert Lyons, York Suburban d Stacey Glass / Kelly
Glass, Reading 6-2, 6-2

1983: Jill Hungerford / Eric Steinman, Penn Manor d Laura Glitz / Robert
Lyons, York Suburban 6-4, 6-2

1982: Jim Hungerford / Eric Steinman, Penn Manor d Julie Levering / Art
Mann, J.P. McCaskey 4-6, 6-0, 6-3

1981: Jenni Donecker / Shawn Witmer, Ephrata d Carol Magbojos /
Grant Palmer, Chambersburg 6-1, 6-2

1980: Julie Levering / Brad Smith, J.P. McCaskey d Bambi Landis /
Glenn Sheaffer, Spring Grove 7-5, 6-4

1979: Beckie Yoder / Curt Matchett, Exeter Township d Sue Eshelman /
Eric Evans, Manheim Township 6-7, 6-2, 6-3

1978: Mary Haverstick / Cy Whitson, Penn Manor d Bernice May /Niko
Veronis, J.P. McCaskey 6-4, 6-1

1977: Valerie Renner / Steve Weaver, Hempfield d Barb Halgren / Asher
Neiss, Donegal 7-5, 6-2
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DISTRICT 3 GIRLS TENNIS CHAMPIONSHIPS (1973-2024)

DOUBLES CHAMPIONS

MIXED DOUBLES CHAMPIONS BY SCHOOL

(1977-1998)

3 Penn Manor
Spring Grove
York Suburban

2: Holy Name
Lancaster Catholic

1: Chambersburg
Ephrata
Exeter Township
Hempfield
Hershey
J.P. McCaskey
Lower Dauphin
Manheim Township
South Western

DOUBLES CHAMPIONS

MIXED DOUBLES PIAA QUALIFYING TEAMS
BY SCHOOL (1977-1998)

8: Spring Grove
6: Penn Manor
5: Cumberland Valley

J.P. McCaskey
Manheim Township

4: Kutztown
York Suburban

3 Chambersburg
Red Lion

2: Exeter Township
Governor Mifflin
Holy Name

1: Camp Hill

Central York
Conestoga Valley
Dallastown

Donegal

Ephrata

Harrisburg Academy
Hempfield

Hershey

Reading

South Western
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INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONS

THE RECORDS RESUME ON THE NEXT
PAGE WITH TOTAL DISTRICT 3 GIRLS
TENNIS CHAMPIONS SORTED BY
SCHOOL



INDIVIDUAL EVENT CHAMPIONS
ALL GIRLS CHAMPIONS BY SCHOOL
(1973-2024)
S = Singles
D = Doubles
M = Mixed Doubles
27 Manheim Township
S:8 D: 18 M: 1
20: Wyomissing
S:12 D:8 M: 0
10: Lancaster Catholic
S:6 D:2 M: 2
8: Lancaster Country Day
S:4 D:4 M: 0
Penn Manor
S:5 D:0 M: 3
Spring Grove
S:2 D:3 M: 3
York Suburban
S:4 D:1 M: 3
T Exeter Township
S:5 D:1 M: 1
Hempfield
S:4 D:2 M: 1
Wilson
S:4 D:3 M: 0
6: Hershey
S:2 D:3 M: 1
5: Ephrata

S:3 D:1 M: 1
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DISTRICT 3 GIRLS TENNIS CHAMPIONSHIPS (1973-2024)

INDIVIDUAL EVENT CHAMPIONS

ALL GIRLS CHAMPIONS BY SCHOOL

(1973-2024)

S = Singles
D =Doubles
M = Mixed Doubles

4;

Berks Catholic

S:2 D:2 M: 0

Conrad Weiser

S:1 D:3 M: 0

McCaskey, J.P.

S:3 D:0 M: 1

New Oxford

S:2 D:2 M: 0

York Catholic

S:1 D:3 M: 0

Biglerville

S:0 D:3 M: 0

Cocalico

S:2 D:1 M: 0

Conestoga Valley

S:0 D:3 M: 0

Holy Name

S:1 D:0 M: 2

Cedar Crest

S:1 D:1 M: 0

Dallastown

S:0 D:2 M: 0

Gettysburg

S:0 D:2 M: 0

Susquehannock

S:2 D:0 M: 0
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INDIVIDUAL EVENT CHAMPIONS

ALL GIRLS CHAMPIONS BY SCHOOL

(1973-2024)

S = Singles
D =Doubles
M = Mixed Doubles

1:

Bishop McDevitt
S:1 D:0 M: 0

Camp Hill
S:1 D:0 M: 0

Cedar Cliff
S:0 D:1 M:0

Central York
S:0 D:1 M:0

Chambersburg
S:0 D:0 M: 1

ELCO
S:0 D:1 M:0

Elizabethtown
S:1 D:0 M:0

Garden Spot
S:1 D:0 M: 0

Governor Mifflin
S:0 D:1 M:0

Hamburg
S:1 D:0 M: 0

Lancaster Mennonite
S:0 D:1 M:0

Lower Dauphin
S:0 D:0 M: 1



INDIVIDUAL EVENT CHAMPIONS

ALL GIRLS CHAMPIONS BY SCHOOL
(1973-2024)

S = Singles
D = Doubles
M = Mixed Doubles

1:

Manheim Central

S:0 D:1
Mechanicsburg
S:1 D:0
Muhlenberg
S:0 D:1
Northern

S:0 D:1
South Western
S:0 D:0
Trinity

S:0 D:1

Tulpehocken
S:0 D:1

M: 0

M: 0

M: 0

M: 1

M: 0

M: 0
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DISTRICT 3 GIRLS TENNIS CHAMPIONSHIPS (1973-2024)
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INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONS



